



20 Aug 2018 Circular No. **DC/AM - 44 of 2018**

ADMISSION OF UBS AG AS A BANK TRADING MEMBER OF SGX-DT AND BANK CLEARING MEMBER OF SGX-DC

Please be informed that UBS AG has been admitted as a Bank Trading Member of Singapore Exchange Derivatives Trading Limited (SGX-DT) and Bank Clearing Member of Singapore Exchange Derivatives Clearing Limited (SGX-DC) on 20 August 2018. This is in conjunction with the migration of UBS Futures Singapore Ltd.'s activities on SGX-DT and SGX-DC to UBS AG.

Grace Mok Head, Member Supervision Singapore Exchange Regulation For and on behalf of SGX-DT & SGX-DC

Attachment(s):

Singapore Exchange Derivatives Clearing Limited Company Reg No. 200005878M (a wholly-owned subsidiary of Singapore Exchange Limited)

11 North Buona Vista Drive, #06-07 The Metropolis Tower 2, Singapore 138589 main: +65 6236 8888 fax: +65 6535 0775

www.sgx.com